
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2003
LOAN BY HUDCO FOR NEW PROJECTS 
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Housing & Urban Development Corporation has sanctioned loan for any new projects during the current financial year
to various States especially in Kerala; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA ) 

(a): Yes, Sir. During the current year 2003-2004 as on 31.10.2003, Housing & Urban Development Corporation Ltd. (HUDCO) has
sanctioned loans of Rs.1465.45 crore for various housing and urban infrastructure projects and to individuals under HUDCO Niwas
Scheme. 

(b): The State-wise details of loans sanctioned by HUDCO during the year 2003-2004, including loans sanctioned in the State of
Kerala are given at Annexure. 

ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ NO.3 FOR 2.12.2003. 

STATEWISE LOAN SANCTIONED DURING 2003-2004 AS ON 31/10/2003 

(Rs. In Crores)

Sl.    STATE           HOUSING     UI SANCTION     NIWAS       TOTAL
No.                    SANCTION                  SANCTION    SANCTION
-

1.  ANDHRA PRADESH      36.30         433.22        10.92     480.44

2.  ARUNACHAL PD.        0.00           6.68         0.00       6.68

3.  ASSAM                2.40          22.31         7.08      31.79

4.  BIHAR                0.00           0.00         0.56       0.56

5.  CHATTISGARH          3.53           2.95         0.41       6.89
6.  DELHI               14.18           0.00         1.13      15.31

7  GOA                  0.00          85.00         0.00      85.00

8.  GUJARAT              5.67           5.00         0.10      10.77

9.  HIMACHAL PD.         0.00          27.78         0.00      27.78
10. HARYANA              0.00           0.00         0.00       0.00
11. JHARKHAND           40.00           0.00         2.16      42.16
12. J & K                0.00           0.00         0.09       0.09
13. KERALA               0.00           0.00         5.62       5.62
14. KARNATAKA           17.63         199.44         6.58     223.65
15. MEGHALAYA            0.00           0.00         0.00       0.00
16. MAHARASHTRA          0.00           3.91         0.06       3.97
17. MANIPUR              0.00           0.00         0.23       0.23



18. MADHYA PD.          80.15          67.93         1.52     149.60
19. MIZORAM              0.51           0.00         0.00       0.51
20. NAGALAND             3.79          11.37         0.00      15.16
21. ORISSA               0.00           6.70         1.62       8.32
22. PUNJAB               0.00           7.53         0.00       7.53
23. RAJASTHAN           15.00          18.96         0.39      34.35
24. SIKKIM               0.00           0.00         0.00       0.00
25. TAMIL NADU          13.28          87.02        25.38     125.68
26. TRIPURA              0.00           0.48         0.00       0.48
27. UTTARANCHAL         48.51           0.00         0.36      48.87
28. UTTAR PD.           11.12          71.00         1.25      83.37
29. WEST BENGAL          0.00          40.24         7.86      48.10
30. A&N ISLANDS          0.00           0.00         0.00       0.00
31. CHANDIGARH           0.00           0.00         1.04       1.04
32. PONDICHERRY          1.50           0.00         0.00       1.50

TOTAL          293.57        1097.52        74.36    1465.45
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